Schedule 6 to the Minutes of the Public Hearing meeting of Richmond City Council held on Tuesday, May 21, 2024.

**Firework Productions Ltd.** 3063-8700 McKim Way Richmond BC V6X 4A5

Tel:604-244-8448

Email: admin@richmondnightmarket.com

May 16th, 2024

Re: <u>Duck Island Rezoning Application</u>

To: Mayor and Council:

My name is Raymond Cheung. My company, Firework Productions Ltd., owns and operates the Richmond Night Market. In the past 24 years, with the help and support of the Mayor & council and the City staff, our event has become the largest Night Market in North America and an iconic event in the City of Richmond.

For the Duck Island rezoning, we were very pleased that during the first reading of the application for the rezoning bylaw on May 13, the developer told the Council that they are committed to the continuation of our Night Market on the current site. We trust that the City is as pleased as we are to know that Night Market will be part of this future development.

We support this future development plan, and we look forward to creating a more exciting experience for our visitors in the years to come.

Raymond Cheung

CEO, Firework Productions Ltd.

MAY 17 2024

CHOP RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFI